
Wk NIC Softball Schedule 2019 - Schedule / Scores
# 37 1st Practice: Mon Mar 4, 2019

# 39 1st Contest: Mon Mar 18, 2019

# 41 NIC-1 Mon, Apr 8 NIC - 2  Wed, Apr 10

Adams 5-1 Glenn Jimtown 12-0 Marian

Jimtown 8-6 Elkhart Central Saint Joseph 5-2 Adams

Saint Joseph 5-1 New Prairie Clay 12-10 Elkhart Central Apr 26

Mishawaka 19-6 Washington New Prairie 11-10 Mishawaka

Penn 10-0 Riley Penn 11-2 Bremen

Bremen 11-1 Clay Riley 11-2 Washington

Marian - BYE Glenn - BYE

# 42 NIC - 3  Mon, Apr 15 NIC - 4  Wed, Apr 17 NIC - 5  Fri, Apr 19

St. Joseph 18-0 Glenn Clay 8-1 Jimtown St. Joseph 7-5 Mishawaka 

Clay 7-5 Marian Mishawaka  15-1 Glenn Jimtown at Penn

Adams 6-5 Mishawaka Penn 10-0 Marian Glenn at Riley

Penn 10-0 Elkhart Central Adams 16-0 Riley Marian 22-3 Washington

New Prairie 5-1 Riley Elkhart Central 5-3 Washington Bremen 7-4 Adams 

Bremen 17-0 Washington Bremen 4-3 New Prairie   4/26 Elkhart Central at NewPrairie 

Jimtown - BYE St. Joseph - BYE Clay - BYE

# 43 NIC - 6   Mon, Apr 22 NIC - 7  Wed, Apr 24 Fri, Apr 26

Penn 14-0 Clay Mishawaka 14-4 Riley

Saint Joseph  10-0 Riley Clay 16-1 Washington

Jimtown 7-4 Washington Bremen 5-1 Saint Joseph

Bremen 14-4 Glenn New Prairie 16-6 Jimtown

New Prairie 8-1 Marian Glenn 5-4 Elkhart Central 

Adams 12-0 Elkhart Central Adams 6-2 Marian

Mishawaka - BYE Penn - BYE

# 44 NIC - 8  Mon, Apr 29 NIC - 9  Wed, May 1 NIC - 10  Fri, May 3

Washington at Penn Bremen 15-0 Riley New Prairie 16-2 Washington

Bremen at Mishawaka 5/9 New Prairie 2-0 Penn Elkhart Central 5-4 Riley

New Prairie at Clay 5/7 Mishawaka 15-8 Elkhart Central Penn 7-1 Adams

St. Joseph at Elk. Central 5/7 Adams at Clay  5/15 Marian at Mishawaka

Adams at Jimtown 5/7 Saint Joseph at Marian Clay at Glenn

Marian at Glenn 5/9 Glenn at Jimtown Jimtown at Saint Joseph

Riley - BYE Washington - BYE Bremen - BYE

# 45 NIC - 11 Mon, May 6 NIC - 12  Wed, May 8 Fri, May 10

Bremen at Elkhart Central Adams at New Prairie

Washington at Adams Marian at Bremen

Riley at Marian Jimtown at Riley

Mishawaka at Jimtown Washington at Glenn

Saint Joseph at Clay Penn at Saint Joseph

Glenn at Penn Clay at Mishawaka

New Prairie - BYE Elkhart  Central - BYE



# 46 NIC - 13 Mon, May 13 Wed, May 15 Fri, May 17

Elkhart Central at Marian

Glenn at New Prairie

Bremen at Jimtown

Saint Joseph at Washington

Clay at Riley

Mishawaka at Penn

Adams - BYE

# 47 Mon, May 20

Softball Sectional this week

# 47 Sat, May 25, 2019 Sectional Championship Gme

# 48 Tue, May 28, 2019 Regionals

# 49 Sat, June 1, 2019 Semi-State

# 50 Sat, June 8, 2019 State Finals

NIC Softball Standings AS OF May 5 Loss to

1 Bremen 7-1 Penn,
2 Penn 6-1 NP
3 Saint Joseph 4-1 Bre,
4 New Prairie 6-2 SJ, Bre
5 Clay 4-2 Bre, Penn
5 Mishawaka 4-2 NP, SBA
7 Jimtown 3-2 Clay, NP
8 Adams 5-3 SJ, Bre, Penn
9 Elkhart Central 2-6

10 Glenn 1-4
11 Marian 1-5
12 Riley 1-7
13 Washington 0-8

      NIC Divisional Standings
NIC North W-L NIC South

1 Penn 1 Bremen
2 Saint Joseph 2 Marian
3 Adams 3 New Prairie
4 Mishawaka 4 Jimtown
5 Clay 5 Washington
6 Elkhart Central 6 Riley

7 John Glenn



Apr 25

Apr 26
Apr 23
May 10

5/10
5/10



W-L


